
University of Mary (6-9) -vs- MSU Denver (15-6)
3/14/2026 at Denver

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carter Swan (2-1)
Loss: Hayen, S. (0-1)
HBP: Chamberlain, A. Maltos-Garcia, Nolan Livsey
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 158   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
University of Mary 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 4 0 10 12 2
MSU Denver 0 2 0 1 0 3 3 0 2 11 13 2

University of Mary 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Haney, K. 2b 5 1 3 0 0 0 0
    Sheldon, H. 2b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Griffin, H. ss 4 0 1 1 1 2 0
Leafgren, B. lf 4 2 2 3 0 2 0
Butts, M. 1b 4 1 1 2 1 1 3
Rhee, L. cf/rf 4 0 0 0 1 1 2
Gaffney, K. 3b 4 0 1 1 1 1 0
Chisholm, R. dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wilson, C. dh 4 1 2 0 0 2 1
Linn, A. rf 3 2 1 1 1 1 1
    Ramirez, M. cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Walker, C. c 3 2 1 2 0 0 0
Chamberlain p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Burgess, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayen, S. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 10 12 10 5 10 7

2B: Griffin, H. (1); Leafgren, B. (1); Butts, M. (1); Wilson, C. (1)
3B: Wilson, C. (1)
HR: Leafgren, B. (1); Walker, C. (1)
SB: Griffin, H. (1)
HBP: Leafgren, B. (1); Walker, C. (1)
E: Gaffney, K. (1); Linn, A. (1)
DP: 1

MSU Denver 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marques Abulhosn 2b 5 1 1 0 0 1 3
Jared Swarbrick ss 5 2 2 0 0 0 0
Noah Wicks dh 3 3 2 2 1 1 0
Lathan Buzard rf 4 3 2 4 0 0 0
Royce Vandine c 5 0 1 1 0 2 1
Blake Wilson 3b 4 1 2 2 1 1 0
Alek Martinez 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Brayden Oram cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Brooks Rasmussen lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
A. Maltos-Garcia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nolan Livsey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey Adge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Swan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 11 13 10 3 7 4

2B: Jared Swarbrick (1); Noah Wicks (1)
3B: Blake Wilson (1)
HR: Noah Wicks (1); Lathan Buzard (1)
SH: Alek Martinez (1)
SF: Lathan Buzard (1)
SB: Lathan Buzard (1)
CS: Brayden Oram (1)
HBP: Noah Wicks (1)
E: Brayden Oram (1); Nolan Livsey (1)
DP: 1

University of Mary IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chamberlain 6.1 9 9 8 0 7 0 0 1 0 28 29 4 6 91
Burgess, J. 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 11
Hayen, S. (L, 0-1) 1.0 1 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 0 3 27
Smith, C. 0.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 6
Totals 13 11 10 3 7 0 0 1 0 36 42 5 11 135

MSU Denver IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Maltos-Garcia 2.2 5 6 6 1 3 0 0 1 0 13 15 1 4 50
Nolan Livsey 4.2 4 2 2 3 4 0 1 1 0 16 20 4 4 74
Joey Adge 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 10
Carter Swan (W, 2-1) 1.2 2 1 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 7 8 1 1 25
Totals 12 10 10 5 10 0 2 2 0 37 44 6 9 159



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

University of Mary - Top of 1st UNI MSU
Haney, K. out at first 1b to p (1-1 FB). 0 0
Griffin, H. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBKFBS). 0 0
Leafgren, B. homered to left field, RBI (3-2 FBBSB). 1 0
Butts, M. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 0

MSU Denver - Bottom of 1st UNI MSU
Marques Abulhosn struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 1 0
Jared Swarbrick grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 1 0
Noah Wicks struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBFS). 1 0

University of Mary - Top of 2nd UNI MSU
Rhee, L. struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 1 0
Gaffney, K. grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Chisholm, R. out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 1 0

MSU Denver - Bottom of 2nd UNI MSU
Lathan Buzard singled to left center (1-2 FKB). 1 0
Royce Vandine struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 0
Lathan Buzard stole second. 1 0
Blake Wilson tripled to center field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Lathan Buzard scored. 1 1
Alek Martinez singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Blake Wilson scored. 1 2
Brayden Oram grounded into double play ss to 1b (2-2 BKFBFF); Alek Martinez out on the play. 1 2

University of Mary - Top of 3rd UNI MSU
Linn, A. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Walker, C. hit by pitch (1-0 H); Linn, A. advanced to second. 1 2
Haney, K. singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Walker, C. advanced to second; Linn, A. advanced to third. 1 2
Griffin, H. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 2
Leafgren, B. doubled to left field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBF); Haney, K. advanced to third; Walker, C. scored; Linn,
A. scored. 3 2
Butts, M. doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 BFKB); Leafgren, B. scored; Haney, K. scored. 5 2
Rhee, L. flied out to cf (1-0 B); Butts, M. advanced to third. 5 2
Gaffney, K. singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Butts, M. scored. 6 2
Nolan Livsey to p for A. Maltos-Garcia. 6 2
Wilson, C. pinch hit for Chisholm, R.. 6 2
Wilson, C. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 6 2

MSU Denver - Bottom of 3rd UNI MSU
Brooks Rasmussen lined out to cf (1-0 B). 6 2
Marques Abulhosn grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFBB). 6 2
Jared Swarbrick grounded out to ss (2-2 FBKB). 6 2

University of Mary - Top of 4th UNI MSU
Linn, A. grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 6 2
Walker, C. flied out to rf (0-1 K). 6 2
Haney, K. singled to third base (0-1 K). 6 2
Griffin, H. walked (3-0 BBBB); Haney, K. advanced to second. 6 2
Griffin, H. advanced to second; Haney, K. advanced to third on a throwing error by p. 6 2
Leafgren, B. hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 6 2
Butts, M. popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 6 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

MSU Denver - Bottom of 4th UNI MSU
Noah Wicks homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 6 3
Lathan Buzard grounded out to 3b (1-2 SSB). 6 3
Royce Vandine struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBSS). 6 3
Blake Wilson flied out to rf (1-0 B). 6 3

University of Mary - Top of 5th UNI MSU
Rhee, L. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 6 3
Gaffney, K. grounded into double play p to 2b to 1b (1-2 KSB); Rhee, L. out on the play. 6 3
Wilson, C. tripled to center field (2-1 BBK). 6 3
Linn, A. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFFS). 6 3

MSU Denver - Bottom of 5th UNI MSU
Alek Martinez flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 6 3
Brayden Oram struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 6 3
Brooks Rasmussen reached first on a fielding error by rf, advanced to second (2-2 KFBB). 6 3
Marques Abulhosn flied out to lf (0-1 K). 6 3

University of Mary - Top of 6th UNI MSU
Walker, C. popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 6 3
Haney, K. grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 6 3
Griffin, H. lined out to 3b (2-2 BKSB). 6 3

MSU Denver - Bottom of 6th UNI MSU
Jared Swarbrick singled to center field (0-0). 6 3
Noah Wicks hit by pitch (1-0 H); Jared Swarbrick advanced to second. 6 3
Lathan Buzard homered to left center, 3 RBI (0-0); Noah Wicks scored; Jared Swarbrick scored. 6 6
Royce Vandine out at first 1b to p (0-0). 6 6
Blake Wilson struck out looking (1-2 KBKFK). 6 6
Alek Martinez struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 6 6

University of Mary - Top of 7th UNI MSU
Leafgren, B. struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBFS). 6 6
Butts, M. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 6 6
Rhee, L. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 6 6

MSU Denver - Bottom of 7th UNI MSU
Brayden Oram singled to third base (1-2 KFB). 6 6
Brayden Oram out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 6 6
Brooks Rasmussen singled to third base, bunt (1-1 BF). 6 6
Marques Abulhosn singled down the rf line (1-1 KB); Brooks Rasmussen advanced to second. 6 6
Jared Swarbrick reached first on a fielding error by 3b (0-0); Marques Abulhosn advanced to third; Brooks
Rasmussen scored. 6 7
Burgess, J. to p for Chamberlain. 6 7
Noah Wicks doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 BS); Jared Swarbrick advanced to third; Marques Abulhosn
scored. 6 8
Lathan Buzard flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 BF); Jared Swarbrick scored, unearned. 6 9
Royce Vandine grounded out to ss (3-1 BKBB). 6 9

University of Mary - Top of 8th UNI MSU
Gaffney, K. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 9



Wilson, C. doubled down the lf line (2-2 BKFB); Gaffney, K. advanced to third, out at home lf to ss to c. 6 9
Wilson, C. advanced to third on a balk. 6 9
Linn, A. singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Wilson, C. scored. 7 9
Joey Adge to p for Nolan Livsey. 7 9
Walker, C. homered to right field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Linn, A. scored. 9 9
Carter Swan to p for Joey Adge. 9 9
Haney, K. singled to center field, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf (2-2 KBFB). 9 9
Sheldon, H. pinch ran for Haney, K.. 9 9
Sheldon, H. advanced to third on a balk. 9 9
Griffin, H. doubled to center field, ground-rule, RBI (1-1 KB); Sheldon, H. scored. 10 9
Griffin, H. stole third. 10 9
Leafgren, B. struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 10 9
Butts, M. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 10 9
Rhee, L. flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 10 9

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

MSU Denver - Bottom of 8th UNI MSU
Sheldon, H. to 2b. 10 9
Rhee, L. to rf. 10 9
Ramirez, M. to cf for Linn, A.. 10 9
Hayen, S. to p for Burgess, J.. 10 9
Wilson, C. to dh. 10 9
Blake Wilson walked (3-1 BBFBB). 10 9
Alek Martinez grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-1 BBF); Blake Wilson advanced to second. 10 9
Brayden Oram grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Blake Wilson advanced to third. 10 9
Brooks Rasmussen walked (3-1 BBKBB). 10 9
Marques Abulhosn grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 10 9

University of Mary - Top of 9th UNI MSU
Gaffney, K. struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 10 9
Wilson, C. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 10 9
Ramirez, M. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 10 9

MSU Denver - Bottom of 9th UNI MSU
Jared Swarbrick doubled to center field (1-0 B). 10 9
Noah Wicks walked (3-2 BBFBSB). 10 9
Smith, C. to p for Hayen, S.. 10 9
Lathan Buzard reached on a fielder's choice to catcher, bunt (0-0); Noah Wicks advanced to second; Jared
Swarbrick out at third c to 3b. 10 9
Royce Vandine singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Lathan Buzard advanced to second; Noah Wicks scored. 10 10
Blake Wilson singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BFF); Royce Vandine advanced to third; Lathan Buzard scored. 10 11


